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Mariele Millowitsch

[Translate to Englisch:]

height 168 cm
hair color blond
eye color amber colored

year of birth 1955
residences  Cologne
languages english, italien, french (basic)

dialect bayrisch, hamburgisch, hessisch, kélsch, minchnerisch, norddeutsch, rheinisch, ruhrpott, sachsisch
dance quilt, jazzdance, musical

sport ride, ski, tennis, waterskiing, surfing, windsurfing

awards 2005: Deutscher Fernsehpreis in the categorie Best Sitcom for Nikola

2003: Deutscher Fernsehpreis for Best Mainactress for Nikola
2002: Bayerischer Fernsehpreis for Nikola

2000: Goldene Kamera for Girlfriends and Nikola

1998: Adolf-Grimme-Preis for Nikola

1996: Goldener Lowe for Girlfriends

Karin Jensen PR Beratung

pressagency

SELECTION TV / STREAMING

2023 Marie Brand - ZDF, series
Director: Michael Zens
2022 Klara Sonntag - ARD, series

Director: Josh Broecker
Marie Brand - ZDF, series
Director: Michael Zens
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2021

2020

2019

2018

2017

2016

2015

2014

2013

2012

2011

2010

2009

2008

Klara Sonntag - ARD, series

Director: Jeanette Wagner

Marie Brand - ZDF, series

Director: Judith Kennel, Oliver Schmitz

Kathe und ich - ARD, series

Director: Oliver Liliensiek

Marie Brand - ZDF, series

Director: Michael Zens, Alexander Costea
Kathe und ich - ARD, series

Director: Philipp Osthus

Kéathe und ich - ARD, series

Director: Philipp Osthus

Marie Brand - ZDF, series

Director: Judith Kennel

Marie Brand - ZDF, series

Director: Michael Zens, Nicole Weegmann, Judith Kennel
Zerbrochen - Ein Fall fur Dr. Abel - Sat.1, feature film
Director: Hansjorg Thurn

Marie Brand - ZDF, series

Director: Jobst Oetzmann, Michael Zens
Marie Brand - ZDF, series

Director: Michael Zens, Josh Broecker, Florian Kern
Mama geht nicht mehr - ZDF, feature film
Director: Vivian Naefe

Marie Brand - ZDF, series

Director: Judith Kennel, Andreas Linke

Eine Handvoll Briefe - ORF,MDR , feature film
Director: Wolfgang Murnberger

Marie Brand - ZDF, series

Director: Jorg Luhdorff, Florian Kern

Marie Brand - ZDF, series

Director: Josh Broecker

Zwei mitten im Leben - ZDF, feature film
Director: Peter Gersina

Marie Brand - ZDF, series

Director: Florian Kern

Der grof3e Schwindel - ZDF, feature film
Director: Josh Broecker

Marie Brand - ZDF, series

Director: Josh Broecker, Christiane Balthasar
Idiotentest - ZDF, feature film

Director: Thomas Nennstiel

Ausreichend - short film

Director: Isabel Prahl

Marie Brand - ZDF, series

Director: Christoph Schnee, Marcus Weiler
Die Trodelqueen - ARD, feature film

Director: Matthias Tiefenbacher

Schlaflos in Schwabing - ARD, feature film
Director: Christine Kabisch

Marie Brand - ZDF, series

Director: Florian Kern, Markus Weiler
Scheidung fur Fortgeschrittene - ZDF, feature film
Director: Josh Broecker

Marie Brand - ZDF, series

Director: Christoph Schnee, Manuel Siebenmann
Mein Mann, seine Geliebte und ich - ZDF, feature film
Director: Dagmar Hirtz

Traumschiff - ZDF, series

Director: Hans-Jurgen Togel

Heute keine Entlassung - ZDF, feature film
Director: Thomas Nennstiel
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2007

2005-2006

2004

2003

2002

2000

1999

1996-2005

1994-2003

1993

1992

1984

2003

1990

1990

Traumschiff Rio - ZDF, series

Director: Stefan Bartmann

Die Spur der Ahnen - MDR, docu

Marie Brand - ZDF, Reihe

Director: René Heisig

Mein Gott, Anna! - ARD, feature film

Director: Stephan Meyer

Die Familienanwaltin - RTL, series

Director: Richard Huber, Olaf Kreinsen, Christoph Schnee, Ulli Baumann
Das geheime Leben meiner Freundin - ZDF, feature film
Director: Walter Weber

Damals warst du still - RTL, series

Director: Rainer Matsutani

Untreu - RTL, series

Director: Rainer Matsutani

Lottoschein ins Gliick - ARD, feature film
Director: Dirk Regel

Stimmen - RTL, series

Director: Rainer Matsutani

Zwei wie vom Blitz getroffen - Sat.1, feature film
Director: Kaspar Heidelbach

Ich kauf mir einen Mann - Sat.1, feature film
Director: Gabriel Barylli

Meine Beste Feindin - ARD, feature film
Director: Utz Weber

9 Staffeln Nikola - RTL, series

Director: Ulli Baumann, Richard Huber

6 Staffeln Girlfriends - ZDF, series

Director: Chr. Kabisch, B. Woernle, R. Engel, K. Hercher, W. Weber
lhre Exzellenz, die Botschafterin - ZDF, series
Director: Peter Deutsch

Tod am Meer - ARD, series

Director: Kaspar Heidelbach

Tatort - Schwarzes Wochende - ARD, series
Director: Dominik Graf

SELECTION CINEMA

Manner wie wir

Director: Sherry Hormann
Pizza Colonia

Director: Klaus Emmerich
Wunderjahre

Director: Arendt Agthe
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